506337014 11/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6383767

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506274278

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LUKAS HANEL	09/30/2020
OLIVIER DEPREZ	08/10/2020
ALEXANDRE GONZALO	09/23/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRUSTONIC LIMITED	
Street Address:	20 STATION ROAD	
City:	CAMBRIDGE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CB1 2JD	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16836002	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: PTOMAIL@nixonvan.com **Correspondent Name:** NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JRL-550-2643
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN R. LASTOVA
SIGNATURE:	/John R. Lastova/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=550-2643_DeclarationAssignment#page1.tif source=550-2643_DeclarationAssignment2#page1.tif source=550-2643 DeclarationAssignment3#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054268 FRAME: 0269 506337014

Coc code: Ostr Document Description: Oath or declaration filed First Named Investor HANGL, LUKSS INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.53) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) TRUSTED EXECUTION ENVIRONMENT SCHEDULING METHOD (Tipe of the Investion) As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: the attached application, or United States Application Number 18/836,002 filed March 31, 2020, or PCT International application number filed on . The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint loventor of a claimed invention in the application. I nereby asknowledge that any willter false statement made in this declaration is publishable under 16 U.S.C. 1901 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, WHEREAS, the organished thereinater ABSIGNON), has made an invention in the Application intriffed tittive. WHEREAS, Trustoric Limited (hereinalter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an office and place of business at 20 Station Road, Cambridge, United Kingdom CB1 23D, a desirous of acquiring an interest therein: NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Yen Dollars (\$10,00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the mostlyt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ACBIGNOR by these presents hemby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ABSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and regal representatives, ASSIGMOP'S entire right, the and interest in the United States of America and all fereign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications bases therefor including any aint all continuations, divisions, reliables, and substitutes of said application, and sit resulting patents, regether with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and incustrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United Spaces of America adheres, and the ASBIGNOR revery authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Leners Palent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNIE. Its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSONEE'S attorneys Nizon & Vandernya F.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention: ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing fail of or related to the said invertion: ASSIDACIO hereby agrees to execute any papers by ABSIONEII, its successors, assigns, and legal impresentatives: deemid resential to ASSIGNEE'S hall protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred: and ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, them request of ABSIGNEII, and without further remuneration, to execute any and at papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

INVe acknowledge the duty to electrice information which is material to the patentiability of this application as defined in 37 CPR §1.54.
2996478

AGREED and executed as noted below: LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR/JOINT INVENTOR:

inventor's Signature;

(E.g., Gaven Name (first and missile (if any)) and Family Name or Sumarile)

9/30/20, 9:39 AM

Doc code: Oath

Decument Description: Oath or declaration filed

	(Miller Sala Perengal Sarasana)	
	First Named Inventor	HANGL LIAM
INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR USING AN APPLICATION	UTBJTY OR DESIGN PATEN VOATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)	CAPPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)
TRUSTED EXECUTION ENVIR		HOO
(1)11/24	Ale ineutri	iniminiminiminiminiminiminiminiminimini
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed to: the attached application, or United States Application Number 16/836,002 filed Mar PCT International application number filed on .	rch 31, 2020, or	
The above identified application was made or authorized to be m	active by me.	
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a		(1)
I hereby acknowledge that any willful take statement made in this by line or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both	s descharation is pronostrable corder S	8 U.S.C. 1001
VAREREAS, the undersigned (hereinather ASSIGNOR), has made	s an invention in the Application Mi	milliont above
VMEREAS, Trustonic Limited (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity Cambridge, United Kingdom CB1 23D, is desirous of scripting at	taking an office and place of busin sinterest therein;	omes at 20 Station Road.
NOV, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) are of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these ASSIGNOE is successors, assigns, and legal representatives, A America and at threigh countries, in and to the invention as described equal applications based thereon including any and all cost at resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the in American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial States of America achieves, and the ASSIGNOR hereby sufficions and Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, agreed that ASSIGNEES attorneys Nacon & Vanderbye P.C. have ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention.	e presents hereby selfs, assigns, is SSIGNOP'S embre right, title and i shed in the abressed application, a bruations, divisions, resources, and demational Convention for the Prof Models, and any other internation is and requests the Commissioner to successions, assigns, and legal i	nd transfers unto the said necession the United States of and to the said application and to all substitutes of said application, and ection of Industrial Property, Inter- al agreements to which the United of Patients and Trademarks to issue agressentatives. It is understood and
ASSIGNOFI hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon reques representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any it of or related to the said invention;	t of early ASSIGNEE, its successor reprovements, and applications for	s, assigns, and legal patents based thereon, growing out
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to associate any papers by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE to and to the invention has	i, its successors, assigns, and lega neby transferred, and	Frepresentativas, claemad assembal
ASSICACH hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and with ASSIGNEE, for the filting and granting of foreign applications and	hout further remuneration, to executive perfecting of title thereto in AS	de any and all papers desired by SIGNEE
AGREED and executed as noted below:		
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR/JOINT INVENTOR:		
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or	************	marinens v
Clinier Enventor's Signature X x, X	1 (28)	
		Nog 2020

We acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.

REEL: 054268 FRAME: 0271

Doc code: Oath

Document Description: Oath or declaration filed

by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Attorney Docket Number JRL-550-2643
First Named Inventor HANEL, Lukas

INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

TRUSTED EXECUTION ENVIRONMENT SCHEDULING METHOD

(Title of the Invention)

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to: the attached application, or United States Application Number 16/836,002 filed March 31, 2020, or PCT International application number filed on .
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001

WHEREAS, Trustonic Limited (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an office and place of business at 20 Station Road, Cambridge, United Kingdom CB1 2JD, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE's attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention;

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

AGREED and executed as noted below: LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR/JOINT INVENTOR: (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname) Alexandre GONZALO Inventor's Signature: Date: 2020/09/23

I/We acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.

PATENT

2996478

RECORDED: 09/28/2020 REEL: 054268 FRAME: 0272